AN

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installa-
tion and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any
of the instructions or warnings, please contact your local
distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated
weights indicated may result in instability causing possible
injury.

- Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper
installation may resultin damage or serious personal injury.
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product
should only be installed by professionals.

- Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support
the combined weight of the equipment and all attached
hardware and components.

- Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER
TIGHTEN mounting screws.

- This product contains small items that could be a choking
hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
- This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this
product outdoors could lead to product failure and per-
sonalinjury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts
according to the component checklist prior to installation.
If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of pur-
chase forareplacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the productis secure and safe
touse atregularintervals (at least every three months).

Calvine

Floor Stand for45-65"TV

User Manual

ID: 10170578

;;;===¢J!====;;T’:

o
oo t2

VESA Compatible
200x200 300x200
300x300 400x200
400x300 400x400

65" (@)
40kg
MAX (88lbs)
RATED

Manufactured for/ Valmistuttaja / Tillverkad for: Tamforce Group,
Pakkalankuja 6, 01510 Vantaa, Finland (asiakaspalvelu@puuilo.fi)

8 To avoid TV falling, an anti-fall wire rope should be installed.

?
i

1100-1350mm

40mm @ 3.5mm
(1.6") (2 1/8")

L

To avoid TV falling, an anti-fall wire rope should be installed.

400—650“\\“

P-C

\

1100-1350mm

\

40mm 2 7mm
(1.6") (2 9/32™)

( e

— >

CE=Xr=6)"

/D /




Wj/‘/)

fom

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
A (X1 B (x2) C oM D oxh M6x14 M8x16
E (x1) F (x2) G (x1)
M5x12 4mm M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
P-A (x1) P-B (x2) P-C (x2) P-D (x1) P-E (x4) P-F (x4) P-G (x2)
2mm ST4.8x38 D7x35 D5

NOTE! The productincludes a safety fixing kit that must be used together with the product to prevent it from tipping over or falling. Follow the suppliedinstruc
tions carefully to ensure properinstallation of these safety components. The selleris not responsible for any direct orindirect damage to property or personal

A injury resulting from the use or misuse of this product.

M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
D8 D15xB8x5 D15x28x15

Y- g /S =3 °

V3l e | X T W

Liianpitkd  Liianlyhyt

Cable Clips (P-B) must be attached to the Upper Bracket
and are required for the following Safety Kit.

Toolong Too short

1
i
-B i Cable Clips (P-B) must be attached to the Upper Bracket
1
1
1

and are required for the following Safety Kit.

M Note: Please keep the screen away from the aluminum

Recommended 50-150mm

1100mm

Note:

- Please secure the locking

collar before attaching the

TV screen.

- Make sure the screw holes
face badkwards.

plate as shown to avoid possible damage.

TR
@ ==

e

__________________________




AN

Lue koko kayttoohje huolellisesti ennen asennuksen ja
kokoamisen aloittamista. Jos sinulla on kysyttavaa ohjeista
taivaroituksista, ota yhteyttajalleenmyyjaan.

VAROITUS: Tuotteenkaytto painavampien kuinilmoitettu-
jen painojen kanssa voi aiheuttaa epavakautta ja mahdolli-
sialoukkaantumisia.

- Noudata tarkasti kokoamisohjeita. Virheellinen asennus
voi aiheuttaa vahinkoa tai vakavan henkilovahingon.

- Kayta asianmukaisia suojavarusteita ja tyokaluja. Tuote
tulee asentaa vain ammattilaisten toimesta.

- Varmista, etta alusta kestaa turvallisesti laitteen ja siihen
Kiinnitettyjen osienja komponenttien yhteispainon.

- Kayta mukana toimitettuja kiinnitysruuveja, ala kirista ruu-
veja liikaa.

- Tuote sisaltaa pienia osia, jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukeh-
tumisvaaran nieltyna. Pida nama osat poissa lasten ulottu-
vilta.

- Tuote on tarkoitettu vain sisakayttoon. Ulkokayttd voi
johtaa tuotteenrikkoutumiseen ja henkildvahinkoihin.

TARKEAA: Varmista ennen asennusta, ettd olet saanut
kaikki osat osaluettelon mukaisesti. Jos osia puuttuu taine
ovat viallisia, ota yhteytta ostopaikkaan saadaksesi kor-
vaavan osan.

HUOLTO: Tarkista saanndllisin valiajoin, etta tuote on
turvallinenja kunnolla kiinnitetty.

Calvine

Lattiajalusta 45-65" televisiolle
Kayttoohje

,7—7 * o o
=

VESA Compatible 65" (@)

. 200x200 300x200 ok
ID:10170578 300x300 400x200 MAX (88lbD)
400x300 400x400 —_ RATED

Manufactured for/ Valmistuttaja / Tillverkad for: Tamforce Group,
Pakkalankuja 6, 01510 Vantaa, Finland (asiakaspalvelu@puuilo.fi)

1 \
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
P-C—j ! .
I I
' i
£ i !
& ! !
n 1 1
M ! 1
I i :
o
o i i
- I I
i 40mm @ 3.5mm i
! .67 (@1/8" |
(IS ] < :
1
- ,'

TV:n putoamisen estamiseksi tulee asentaa turvavaijeri.

400—650“\\“

P-C

\

1100-1350mm

40mm 2 7mm
(1.6") (2 9/32™)

( e

\

— >

CE=Xr=6)"

/D /




M / / == o @ﬁm
M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
A (x1) B (x2) C (x1) D (x1) M6x14 M8x16
E (x1) G (x1)
4mm M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
fo [ B =) S @ @:>
P-A (x1) P-B (x2) P-C (x2) P-D (x1) P-E (x4) P-F (x4) P-G (x2)
2mm ST4.8x38 D7x35 D5 M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
HUOM! Tuote sisaltaa turvakiinnityssetin, jota on kaytettava yhdesséa tuotteen kanssa estamaan tuotteen kaatuminen tai putoaminen. Noudata mukana toimitet- D8 D15x@8X5  D15xP8X15
A tuja ohjeita naiden turvavarusteiden asianmukaiseen asentamiseen. Myyja ei ole vastuussa mistaan suorista tai epasuorista vahingoista, jotka kohdistuvat
omaisuuteen tai henkeen jajotkajohtuvat tdman tuotteen kaytosta tai vaarinkaytosta.

S on /S =2

! \
! @  F
1 . 1
1 i 1
1 : I
\ 1 i
\ a ]
\ /
\ ’
N ’
N ’
N 4
N .
\\ ’//

Suositeltu 50-150mm

Huom:

- Varmista, etta lukitusren-
gas onKkiinnitetty ennen
TV-naytdn asentamista.

- Varmista, etta ruuvinreiat
ovat taaksepain.

X g 5

Liianpitkd  Liianlyhyt

)it
V 2l s

Kaapelikiinnikkeet (P-B) on kiinnitettava ylakiinnikkeeseen, jane
ovat valttamattomia seuraavan turvakiinnityssarjan kaytossa.

1
M-C ' M-D i Liianpitka  Liian lyhyt
&0 P-B & P-B 1 Kaapelikiinnikkeet (P-B) on kiinnitettava ylakiinnikkeeseen, ja ne
& M-E M-E | ovatvalttdmattdmia seuraavan turvakiinnityssarjan kaytdssa.
1
.

Huom: Pida naytto erillaan alumiinilevysta kuvan mukaisesti
mahdollisten vaurioiden valttamiseksi.

TR
@ ==

1100mm

e




A

Las hela bruksanvisningen noggrant innan du pabdrjar
installationen och monteringen.

Om du har fragor om instruktionerna eller varningarna, kon-
takta aterforsaljaren.

VARNING:

Att anvanda produkten med tyngre vikter an de angivna kan
orsaka instabilitet och mdjliga skador.

- FOlj monteringsanvisningarna noggrant. Felaktig installa-
tion kan orsaka skador eller allvarliga personskador.

- Anvand lampliga skyddsutrustningar och verktyg. Produk-
ten skainstalleras endast av fackman.

- Sakerstall att underlaget klarar den sammanlagda vikten av
enheten och alla fasta delar och komponenter.

- Anvand de medfdljande fastskruvarna och drainte at skru-
varna forhart.

- Produkten innehaller sma delar som kan innebara
kvavningsrisk om de svaljs. Forvara dessa delar utom rack-
hall fér barn.

- Produkten ar avsedd endast forinomhusbruk. Utomhusb-
ruk kan leda till skador pa produkten och risk fér person-
skador.

VIKTIGT:

Kontrollera fore installationen att du har fatt alla delar enligt
del-forteckningen. Om delar saknas eller ar defekta, kon-
taktainkOpsstallet foren ersattningsdel.

UNDERHALL:
Kontrollera regelbundet att produkten ar saker och ordent-
ligt fastsatt.

Calvine
Golvstativ fér 45-65" TV

Bruksanvisning

,7—7 * o o
=

VESA Compatible (@)

. 200x200 300x200 65" 40k
ID:10170578 300x300 400x200 MAX @8lby
400x300 400x400 — RATED

Manufactured for/ Valmistuttaja / Tillverkad for: Tamforce Group,
Pakkalankuja 6, 01510 Vantaa, Finland (asiakaspalvelu@puuilo.fi)

8 Foratt forhindra att TV:n faller ska en sakerhetsvajerinstalleras.

1 \
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
P-C—j ! .
I I
' i
£ i !
& ! !
n 1 1
M ! 1
I i :
o
o i i
- I I
i 40mm @ 3.5mm i
! .67 (@1/8" |
(IS ] < :
1
- ,'

Foratt forhindra att TV:n faller ska en sakerhetsvajerinstalleras.

400—650“\\“

P-C

\

1100-1350mm

40mm 2 7mm
(1.6") (2 9/32™)

( e

\

— >

CE=Xr=6)"

/D /




M / / == o @ﬁm
A (xD) B (x2) com D (x1) Mo e MB &b
E (x1) G (x1)
4mm M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
@ O=s =0 MEI @% @ @
P-A (x1) P-B (x2) P-C (x2) P-D (x1) P-E (x4) P-F (x4) P-G (x2)
2mm ST4.8x38 D7x35 D5 M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
OBS! Produkteninnehéller ett sékerhetsfastningsset som méste anvandas tillsammans med produkten for att forhindra att den vélter eller faller. Flj de medfdl- D8 D5x@8x5  @15xD8x15
A jande instruktionerna for korrekt installation av dessa sakerhetskomponenter. Séljaren ansvarar inte for direkta eller indirekta skador pa egendom eller person
som uppstar genom anvandning eller felaktig anvandning av denna produkt.

S on /S =2

Rekommenderad 50-150mm

Obs:

- Setill attI&sringen ar
ordentligt fastsattinnan
TV-skarmen monteras.

- Kontrollera att skruvhéalen
arvandalbakat.

X g 5

Forlang

)it
V 2l s

Kabelklammor (P-B) maste fastas pa den évre héllaren
och kravs for foljande sakerhetskit.

Forkort

M-C ' M-D i Forlang Forkort
1
D P-B & P-B | Kabelklammor (P-B) maste fastas pa den dvre héllaren
® M-E M- | ochkravsforfoljande sakerhetskit.
1

Obs: Hall skdrmen p& avstand fran aluminiumplattan
enligt bilden fér att undvika eventuella skador.

TR
@ ==

1100mm

e




